
 No: 1-7/PW/DBM/D1/20-21/763 

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

MAHE 

                                                                     Dt: 28.12.2020 

NOTIFICATION FOR  e-Tender   

 

          On behalf of the President of India, tenders are invited through e-Tendering by the Executive 

Engineer, Mahe Division, Public Works Department, Mahe for the following works from eligible 

contractors/firms.  The Contractor having valid ikey and Digital signature Certificate can only be able 

to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents and upload the bid 

document online by verifying the Tender Number assigned for the following works from 

https://pudutenders.gov.in. 
 

Sl. 

No 

 

Tender 

No. 

Ref. 

 

NIT No. 

 

 

Name of Work 

 

Approximate 

Estimated 

Cost (`) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(`) 

Time 

allowed 

for 

Completi

on of the 

work 

Eligibility 

of 

Contractor 

(1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

1 

30/EEM/ 

20-21 

 

12/ 

  (20-21) 

Urgent replacing of Damaged 

sluice valves & Air valves in 

various distribution lines and 

pumping lines in Mahe region. 

 3,25,587/- 6,512/- 
2(Two) 

Month 

Class V   

and 

above 

2 

31/EEM/ 

20-21 

 

     13/ 

(20-21) 

 

Raising the side walls of 

channel at the Sub Station 

Compound, Palloor. 

4,06,066/- 8,121/- 
1(One) 

Month 

Class V   

and 

above 

3 

 

32/EEM/ 

20-21 

26/ 

(20-21) 

Providing transparent glass 

partition for the Court Halls at 

Sub Court, Mahe. 
1,84,217/- 3,684/- 

1(One) 

month 

Class  V                   

and 

above 

4 

33/EEM/ 

20-21 

 

27/ 

(20-21 

Providing Galvalume sheet 

roofing over the roof of Court 

Building, Mahe. 

13,02,022/- 26,040/- 
2(Two) 

month 

Class  IV   

and 

above 

5 

34/EEM/ 

20-21/ 

 

28/ 

(20-21) 

Urgent repairs to toilets of A1 

and B1 Quarters and Repainting 

of all the Staff Quarters at Fire 

Station Campus, Mahe 

7,18,205/- 14,364/- 
2(Two) 

months 

Class  V                   

and 

above 

6 
35/EEM/

20-21 

29/ 

(20-21) 

Construction of Open drain and 

Soak pit and improvements to 

toilet at Class IV Quarters at 

Community Health Centre, 

Palloor 

6,70,966/- 13,419/- 
2(Two) 

month 

Class V   

and 

above 

7 
36/EEM/

20-21 

30/ 

(20-21) 

Improvements to the Mahe 

Police Station at Mahe 
4,49,918/- 8,998/- 

2(Two) 

months 

Class  V                   

and 

above 

Critical dates 

Document Download/ 

Sale Start Date   

 29.12.2020 at 5.30  P.M. Document Download/ 

Sale End Date   

  07.01.2021 at 6.30  P.M. 

Bid Submission Start 

Date  

29.12.2020 at 6.00 P.M. Bid Submission End 

Date  

  07.01.2021 at  6.55  P.M. 

Tender Publishing 

Date                               

29.12.2020  at 05.00 P.M. Bid Opening Date   08.01.2021  at 10.30  A.M. 

 

  

 

https://pudutenders.gov.in/


           The Executive Engineer, Mahe Division, Public Works Department, Mahe, reserves the right to 

change the opening time and date of the Tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the 

website. 

Tender schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website 

https://pudutenders.gov.in only by those contractors, who are having valid key and Digital Signature 

Certificate and the tender schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Engineer 

by remitting the cash in the Office the Executive Engineer and no pre request for issue of tender 

schedules will be entertained in the Office of the Executive Engineer.  

The General Conditions of Contract for PWD Works 2014 (Form 7/8) is available on the 

website https://pwd.py.gov.in/ and the same can be viewed online by the intending contractors.  

The contractor shall submit EMD and cost of tender schedule during the period of 

Document sale.  
The NIT Can be uploaded after payment of Tender Fee & EMD for which necessary challan is available 

in the website. The bidders have the option to make payment of EMD and tender fee through (i) internet banking 

and (ii) NEFT/RTGS mode. The cost of tender schedule and the earnest money shall be uploaded as per the 

provision contained in the website for e-Tenders.  

The detailed procedure for online payment of Tender fee & EMD in e- tendering using payment 

Gate way of ICICI Bank is mentioned in the NIT. 

The contractors who had downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the 

Tender Schedule through online before the scheduled time of submission. (No tender schedule to be 

sealed and brought to the Office of the Executive Engineer for placing in the Tender box).  

On the scheduled Time & date of opening, the Executive Engineer authorizes the opening of 

tenders. Contractor can access the particulars, after opening of tender in the web site. The department will 

not be liable for any delay in submission of tender. 

If the dates of opening of tenders happen to be Public holiday the same will be opened next 

working day. 

    The Executive Engineer Public Works Department, Mahe reserves the right to reject any or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  

Please contact e – procurement cell e – tender help desk for guidance in Phone No.0413- 

2220225/0413 2233262.        

          

 

 Sd/- 

                                         EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
                        PWD, Mahe 

The N.B. of:                                                                                                                 

      Division office, P.W.D. Mahe 

Copy Submitted to: 

            1.   The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Puducherry. 

            2.   The Superintending Engineer, Circle II, PWD, Puducherry.   

  3.   The Regional Administrator, Mahe.         

Copy to: 

1. The Commissioner, Mahe Municipality, Mahe               

2. The Executive Engineer (Design), PWD, Puducherry 

3. The Executive Engineer, Building Divn., Thalassery.                                                     With a request                                                                                                       

4. The Deputy Director, Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Mahe                             to arrange to 

5. National Informatics (NIC), District   Centre, Mahe             display it on the                                                                                                                                                                                     

6. The Junior Town Planner, Town &Country Planning Department, Mahe.                     notice board of       

7. The Assistant Engineer, (Buildings), P.W.D., Mahe.                                                      their offices 

8. The Assistant Engineer, (Roads & Water), P.W.D., Mahe. 

9. The Assistant Engineer (Planning), P.W.D., Mahe. 

10. The JAO, P.W.D., Mahe.  

11. P.A. to E.E.     

12. email to pyportal.pon@nic.in 

13. Spare copies to work files. 

14. Tender file through DeOp. 

https://pwd.py.gov.in/

