No: 1-7/PW/DBM/D1/20-21/763 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MAHE

Dt: 28.12.2020

NOTIFICATION FOR e-Tender

On behalf of the President of India, tenders are invited through e-Tendering by the Executive Engineer, Mahe Division, Public Works Department, Mahe for the following works from eligible contractors/firms. The Contractor having valid ikey and Digital signature Certificate can only be able to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents and upload the bid document online by verifying the Tender Number assigned for the following works from https://pudutenders.gov.in.

Sl.	Tender	NIT No.	27 277 1	Approximate	Earnest	Time	Eligibility
No	No.		Name of Work	Estimated	Money	allowed	of
	Ref.			Cost (₹)	Deposit	for	Contractor
					(₹)	Completi	
						on of the	
						work	
(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	30/EEM/ 20-21	(20-21)	Urgent replacing of Damaged sluice valves & Air valves in various distribution lines and pumping lines in Mahe region.	3,25,587/-	6,512/-	2(Two) Month	Class V and above
2	31/EEM/ 20-21	13/ (20-21)	Raising the side walls of channel at the Sub Station Compound, Palloor.	4,06,066/-	8,121/-	1(One) Month	Class V and above
3	32/EEM/ 20-21	26/ (20-21)	Providing transparent glass partition for the Court Halls at Sub Court, Mahe.	1,84,217/-	3,684/-	1(One) month	Class V and above
4	33/EEM/ 20-21	27/ (20-21	Providing Galvalume sheet roofing over the roof of Court Building, Mahe.	13,02,022/-	26,040/-	2(Two) month	Class IV and above
5	34/EEM/ 20-21/	28/ (20-21)	Urgent repairs to toilets of A1 and B1 Quarters and Repainting of all the Staff Quarters at Fire Station Campus, Mahe	7,18,205/-	14,364/-	2(Two) months	Class V and above
6	35/EEM/ 20-21	29/ (20-21)	Construction of Open drain and Soak pit and improvements to toilet at Class IV Quarters at Community Health Centre, Palloor	6,70,966/-	13,419/-	2(Two) month	Class V and above
7	36/EEM/ 20-21	30/ (20-21)	Improvements to the Mahe Police Station at Mahe	4,49,918/-	8,998/-	2(Two) months	Class V and above

Critical dates

<u>Citien dates</u>							
Document Download/	29.12.2020 at 5.30 P.M.	Document Download/	07.01.2021 at 6.30 P.M.				
Sale Start Date		Sale End Date					
Bid Submission Start	29.12.2020 at 6.00 P.M.	Bid Submission End	07.01.2021 at 6.55 P.M.				
Date		Date					
Tender Publishing	29.12.2020 at 05.00 P.M.	Bid Opening Date	08.01.2021 at 10.30 A.M.				
Date							

The Executive Engineer, Mahe Division, Public Works Department, Mahe, reserves the right to change the opening time and date of the Tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the website.

Tender schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website https://pudutenders.gov.in only by those contractors, who are having valid key and Digital Signature Certificate and the tender schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Engineer by remitting the cash in the Office the Executive Engineer and no pre request for issue of tender schedules will be entertained in the Office of the Executive Engineer.

The General Conditions of Contract for PWD Works 2014 (Form 7/8) is available on the website https://pwd.py.gov.in/ and the same can be viewed online by the intending contractors.

The contractor shall submit EMD and cost of tender schedule during the period of Document sale.

The NIT Can be uploaded after payment of Tender Fee & EMD for which necessary challan is available in the website. The bidders have the option to make payment of EMD and tender fee through (i) internet banking and (ii) NEFT/RTGS mode. The cost of tender schedule and the earnest money shall be uploaded as per the provision contained in the website for e-Tenders.

The detailed procedure for online payment of Tender fee & EMD in e- tendering using payment Gate way of ICICI Bank is mentioned in the NIT.

The contractors who had downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the Tender Schedule through online before the scheduled time of submission. (No tender schedule to be sealed and brought to the Office of the Executive Engineer for placing in the Tender box).

On the scheduled Time & date of opening, the Executive Engineer authorizes the opening of tenders. Contractor can access the particulars, after opening of tender in the web site. The department will not be liable for any delay in submission of tender.

If the dates of opening of tenders happen to be Public holiday the same will be opened next working day.

The Executive Engineer Public Works Department, Mahe reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Please contact e – procurement cell e – tender help desk for guidance in Phone No.0413-2220225/0413 2233262.

Sd/-EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD, Mahe

The N.B. of:

Division office, P.W.D. Mahe

Copy Submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Circle II, PWD, Puducherry.
- 3. The Regional Administrator, Mahe.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Mahe Municipality, Mahe
- 2. The Executive Engineer (Design), PWD, Puducherry
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Building Divn., Thalassery.
- 4. The Deputy Director, Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Mahe
- 5. National Informatics (NIC), District Centre, Mahe
- 6. The Junior Town Planner, Town &Country Planning Department, Mahe.
- 7. The Assistant Engineer, (Buildings), P.W.D., Mahe.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, (Roads & Water), P.W.D., Mahe.
- 9. The Assistant Engineer (Planning), P.W.D., Mahe.
- 10. The JAO, P.W.D., Mahe.
- 11. P.A. to E.E.
- 12. email to pyportal.pon@nic.in
- 13. Spare copies to work files.
- 14. Tender file through DeOp.

With a request
to arrange to
display it on the
notice board of
their offices